Nectar Lifesciences Limited (“Company) has dispatched the Letter of Offer and Tender Form dated December 29, 2025 
for Buyback not exceeding 3,00,00,000 (Three crore only) Fully Paid Up Equity Shares of the Company at a price of INR 
27/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Seven only) per Equity Share for an aggregate consideration of up to INR 81,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Eighty One Crore only) to all the Eligible Shareholder(s) holding Equity Shares of the Company as on the Record 
Date i.e., Wednesday, December 24, 2025, through electronic means to those Eligible Shareholder(s) who have their e-mail 
ids registered with the Depositories (‘DPs’)/ Registrar and Transfer Agent (‘RTA’) and physical copies to those Eligible